
 
 

 

 

VARSITY  

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME 

8/14/25 Scrimmage – Carthage Away 7:00 PM 

8/21/25 Scrimmage – Gilmer Home 7:00 PM 

8/29/25 Woodrow Wilson Away 7:30 PM 

9/5/25 Kilgore*** Home 7:30 PM 

9/12/25 Chapel Hill Away 7:30 PM 

9/19/25 Paris Away 7:30 PM 

9/26/25 Mt. Pleasant** Home 7:30 PM 

10/3/25 Texas High Away 7:30 PM 

10/10/25 Jacksonville Home 7:30 PM 

10/17/25 Nacogdoches Away 7:30 PM 

10/24/25 Hallsville* Home 7:30 PM 

10/31/25 OPEN   

11/7/25 Marshall Away 7:30 PM 

JV  

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME 

8/14/25 Scrimmage – Carthage Away 5:00 PM 

8/21/25 Scrimmage – Gilmer Home 5:00 PM 

8/28/25 Woodrow Wilson Neutral (Forney ISD) 7:30 PM 

9/4/25 Kilgore Away 7:30 PM 

9/11/25 Chapel Hill Home 7:30 PM 

9/18/25 Paris Home 7:30 PM 

9/25/25 Mt. Pleasant Away 7:30 PM 

10/2/25 Texas High Home 7:30 PM 

10/9/25 Jacksonville Away 7:30 PM 

10/16/25 Nacogdoches Home 7:30 PM 

10/23/25 Hallsville Away 7:30 PM 

10/30/25 OPEN   

11/6/25 Marshall Home 7:30 PM 

FRESHMEN  

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME 

8/14/25 Scrimmage – Carthage Away 5:00 PM 

8/21/25 Scrimmage – Gilmer Home 5:00 PM 

8/28/25 Woodrow Wilson Neutral (Forney ISD) 4:30 PM / 5:15 PM 

9/4/25 Kilgore Away 4:30 PM / 5:15 PM 

9/11/25 Chapel Hill Home 4:30 PM / 5:15 PM 

9/18/25 Paris Home 4:30 PM / 5:15 PM 

9/25/25 Mt. Pleasant Away 4:30 PM / 5:15 PM 

10/2/25 Texas High Home 4:30 PM / 5:15 PM 

10/9/25 Jacksonville Away 4:30 PM / 5:15 PM 

10/16/25 Nacogdoches Home 4:30 PM / 5:15 PM 

10/23/25 Hallsville Away 4:30 PM / 5:15 PM 

10/30/25 OPEN   

11/6/25 Marshall Home 4:30 PM / 5:15 PM 
*Pink Out 

**Homecoming            

***Senior Night                  
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